Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor name and correct spelling of city of residence of Chenyang Li and correct inventor name of Xin Wang previously recorded on Reel 019394 Frame 0605. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventors' names on the original are listed with both the American name and the Chinese name; the city of Shanghai is mispelled.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chenyang Li	10/29/2007
Xin Wang	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMINATION, LLC
Street Address:	6180 Halle Drive
City:	Valley View
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125-4635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11784639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: kdunn@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

500403021

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLOZ 2 00365

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine M. Checovich

PATENT

REEL: 020140 FRAME: 0025

JF \$40.00 11/84

0 dO

Total Attachments: 8 source=gloz200365asgn#page1.tif source=gloz200365asgn#page2.tif source=gloz200365asgn#page3.tif source=gloz200365asgn#page4.tif source=gloz200365asgn#page5.tif source=gloz200365asgn#page6.tif source=gloz200365cvr_ltr#page1.tif

source=gloz200365cvr_ltr#page2.tif

:KEVIN M. DUNN COMPANY:1100 JPERIOR AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/07/2007 500291285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Marc Nall	05/23/2007
Kevin Carpenter	05/23/2007
Koushik Saha	05/23/2007
Chenyang (Kevin) Li	05/23/2007
Ronald K. Brengartner Jr.	05/24/2007
Xin (Bill) Wang	05/23/2007
Tomislav J. Stimac	05/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMINATION, LLC
Street Address:	6180 Halle Drive
City:	Valley View
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125-4635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11784639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

216-861-5582

Correspondent Name:

kdunn@faysharpe.com

Address Line 1:

Kevin M. Dunn 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2:

7th Floor

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

GLOZ 2 00365

Attorney Docket No.: 217374/GLOZ 2 00365

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Jeffrey Marc Nall of 6430 Queens Way, Brecksville, OH 44141

Kevin Carpenter of 3561 Daleford Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44120

Koushik Saha of 3805 Royal Oak Drive, Brunswick, OH 44212

Chenyang Li of Room 402, No. 50, Lane 115, Jintai Rd., Pudong new area, Shanghai, CHINA

Ronald K. Brengartner, Jr. of 16385 Academy Drive, Strongsville, Ohio 44149

Xin Wang of Room 2203, No. 3, Lane 1398, Wuding Xi Road, Shanghai, CHINA

Tomislav J. Stimac of 11340 Exmoor Drive, Concord, OH 44077

("Inventor(s)")	who	has/have	created	a	certain	invention	for	which	а	U.S.	Patent
Application has	s beei	n									- 410//

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	filed April 9, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/784,639

and is entitled

LED BACKLIGHTING SYTEM FOR CABINET SIGN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **LUMINATION**, **LLC**, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at **6180 Halle Drive**, **Valley View**, **Ohio 44125-4635**, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the

right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and

treaties in force, all without furthe successors, assigns, nominees, or	er consideration but at the expense of Assignee, other legal representatives.	its
Signed at the City of day of	State of, 2007.	
	Jeffrey Marc Nall	
State of)	
County of)ss:)	
On this day of personally came Jeffrey Marc Nall, who executed the foregoing instrum	, 2007 before m , to me known to be the individual described in ar nent, and acknowledged execution of the same.	ne nd
Seal	Notary Public	
Signed at the City ofon this day of	State of, 2007.	
	Kevin Carpenter	
State of))ss:	
County of)	
On this day of personally came Kevin Carpenter, t who executed the foregoing instrume	, 2007 before me to me known to be the individual described in and ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.	e t
	Notary Public	
Seal	rectally rubile	

Signed at the City of	State of
on this day of	, 2007.
	Koushik Saha
State of)
County of)ss:)
On this day of personally came Koushik Saha, to me l executed the foregoing instrument, and	known to be the individual described in and who
	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at <u>Shang hai</u>	on Oct. 29, 2007. Chenyang Li
Witnesses:	
2no8	
Printed Name: <u>王</u> 爾	
是是	
Printed Name:	

Signed at the City of	State of
on this day of	, 2007.
	Ronald K. Brengartner , Jr.
State of)
County of)ss:)
On this day of personally came Ronald K. Brenga in and who executed the foregoi same.	ntner, Jr., to me known to be the individual describeding instrument, and acknowledged execution of the
0	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at Shang haw	
Witnesses:	Xin Wang
Xie shan shan	
Printed Name: Xie Shan st	han
wang pend	
Printed Name: Wang i)eh	g

5

Signed at the City of on this day of	State of, 2007.
	Tomislav J. Stimac
State of)
County of)ss:)
Potochary carrie Turrisiav J. Silli	ac, to me known to be the individual described in and ment, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Seal	Notary Public

6